## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Hideyasu NAKANO	01/06/2012
Toyokazu SAKAI	01/06/2012
Yasushi MITO	01/06/2012
Hidekazu SHIMIZU	01/06/2012
Hyogo TAKAHASHI	01/06/2012
Miho IKEUCHI	11/26/2011
Tomohiro INAMI	01/06/2012
Nayuta AOSHIMA	01/06/2012
Masayuki SHAMOTO	01/06/2012
Takehiro IIKAWA	12/26/2011
Shigeharu SAEKI	01/06/2012
Ryo HORIE	01/06/2012
Naoko NASUHARA	01/06/2012
Hiroshi HAYASAKA	01/06/2012
Takuya AONO	12/04/2011
Hiroyuki TAKADA	01/06/2012
Kazunori YOKOYAMA	01/11/2012

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KONAMI DIGITAL ENTERTAINMENT CO., LTD.
Street Address:	9-7-2, Akasaka
Internal Address:	Minato-ku
City:	Tokyo
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	107-8324

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13388933
	PATENT

501809582 REEL: 027652 FRAME: 0144

**CORRESPONDENCE DATA** 

**Fax Number**: (248)645-1568 **Phone**: 248-645-1483

Email: IPDocket@HowardandHoward.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: HOWARD & HOWARD ATTORNEYS PLLC

Address Line 1: 450 West Fourth Street

Address Line 4: Royal Oak, MICHIGAN 48067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 068424.00011

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James R. Yee

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 027652 FRAME: 0145

// K : 040/45/74/

# ASSIGNMENT (Joint Inventors)

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Hideyasu NAKANO, Toyokazu SAKAI, Yasushi MITO, Hidekazu SHIMIZU, Hyogo TAKAHASHI, Miho IKEUCHI, Tomohiro INAMI, Nayuta AOSHIMA, Masayuki SHAMOTO, Takehiro IIKAWA, Shigeharu SAEKI, Ryo HORIE, Naoko NASUHARA, Hiroshi HAYASAKA, Takuya AONO, Hiroyuki TAKADA, Kazunori YOKOYAMA, residing respectively at c/o KONAMI DIGITAL ENTERTAINMENT CO., LTD., 9-7-2, Akasaka, Minato-ku, Tokyo, 107-8324, Japan, do hereby assign, sell and set over to KONAMI DIGITAL ENTERTAINMENT CO., LTD. and having a place of business at 9-7-2, Akasaka, Minato-ku, Tokyo, 107-8324, Japan, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in

## INPUT DEVICE AND GAME SYSTEM INCLUDING THE INPUT DEVICE

which is set forth in an application for Letters Patent in the United States, Serial No.

filed

, attorney docket number

including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to file foreign patent applications corresponding to said application, and the right to claim the priority date of said application and any legal equivalents thereof, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, to any application claiming priority to said application, and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or re-issues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this Assignment and sale not been made.

And we hereby covenant and agree that we, our heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives will at any time upon the request and at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patent therefor.

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE in accordance with this Agreement.

And we hereby represent and warrant that we have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

1

01/06/2012	平约 赤条
Date	Name: Hideyasu NAKANO
0//06/2012	<b></b>
Date	Name: Toyokazu SAKAI
01/06/2012	三户凍費
Date	Name: Yasushi MITO
01/66/2012	毒水秀和
Date	Name: Hidekazu SHIMIZU
0 / /06 / 20/2 Date	高格兵吾 Name: Hyogo TAKAHASHI
11 / 26 / 2011 Date	三也内美税。 Name: Miho IKEUCHI
0//06/2012 Date	概見 大事' Name: Tomohiro INAMI
01/06/2012 Date	青島 秘由(で Name: Nayuta AOSHIMA
0//06/2°/2 Date	える 号之 Name: Masayuki SHAMOTO

12/26/2011	旗川 在住大
Date	Name: Takehiro IIKAWA
01/06/20/2	/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
Date	Name: Shigeharu SAEKI
01/06/5015	水的产品
Date	Name: Ryo HORIE
01 / 06/2012	有須原 东保子
Date	Name: Naoko NASUHARA
0//06/20/2	Name: Hiroshi HAYASAKA
Date	
12/04/2011	看野卓也。
Date	Name: Takuya AONO
01/06/2012	高田教行
Date	Name: Hiroyuki TAKADA
01/11/2012	<b>想从和</b> 至
Date	Name: Kazunori YOKOYAMA

Please address all correspondence and telephone calls and, upon recordation, please return this document to:

James R. Yee, Esq.
HOWARD & HOWARD ATTORNEYS PLLC
450 West Fourth Street
Royal Oak, Michigan 48067-2557

3

4

PATENT REEL: 027652 FRAME: 0149